
Friday, March 5WALA
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions. Rev. W. &
Lowe
10.20 For My Lady: "LostProperty.’’
10.45 "Here and There," byNelle Scanian
11. 0 To lighten the task
11.16 Music While You Work
12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 From our library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
6. O. Children’s’ session with
feature, "David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments7.5 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Symphony Orchestra,"Belshazzar’s Feast" (Sibelius)
7.48 Studio recital by GwendaWeir (soprano),"To be Sung on the Waters"
(Schubert) , "Out Over’ theForth" (Schumann), "AveMaria" (Schubert), ‘‘Devotion"
(Strauss)
8. 0 Organ Recital by Bernard
page,
relayed from the Town

al
Fantasia and Fugue in A Minor
(Bach), Cantabile, Op. 37, No.
1 (Jongen), Symphonic Chorale,

; Op. 87, No. 1 (Karg-Elert),
| Pastel Op. 96, No. 4, "The
| Reed-Grown Waters" (Karg-Elert), Choral in A Minor
(Franck)
8.40 Chaliapin (bass), ‘

"The Prisoner’ (Rubinstein8.44 London Philharmonie Orch-estra, 7"Russia" Symphonic Poem(Balakirey)8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone),
"Parting" (Wolf)
end Boston Symphony Orches-ra,
Symphony N. 1 in B Flat Major("Spring") (Schumann)10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.550 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "Buccaneers"
8.15 Bright interlude8.30 A Young Man With a
Swing Band8.0 "The Mighty Minnites"9.14 Larry Adler (mouth-
organ) .

9.26 Musical comedy and lightopera gems10. 0 Music for quiet10.30. Close down

IRZANA| AUCKLAND 41250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m.. Light music andvariety
7. 0. Orchestral and

_ instru-mental ‘music8.0 Concert |9.0 Miscellaneous9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion10.0 Close down.
Zz

f

| @ Y 570 ke. 526 m.
(lf Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Morning Variety
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10. Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: FamousPianists, Egon Petri (Dutch)
11.0 AC.E. TALK: "Autumn
Preserving"
11.15 Versatile artists |

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2.0 Classical Hour
3.0 In Lighter Mood
4.43 Non-stop variety
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals
7.30 They Also Serve: TheGeneral Office
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood’: Music fromthe Masters
8.2 The Architect of the
Navy: The story of Samuel
Pepys, Secretary to the Ad-
miralty (A BBC production)
8.30 June Harris (soprano)"Cherry Ripe" (arr. Liza Leh-
mann), "The Fairies’ Dance"
(Michael Head), "‘Go Down toKew in Lilac Time" (Peel),"Lullaby" (Keel)
(A Studio recital)
8.42 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance
8.58 Station notices ;

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 The Latest for Bandsmen
9.40 Claude O’Hagan (baritone),in an interlude from the Studio
9.50 Australian Bands
10. 0 "Rhythm on Record": Newdance recordings, compéred by
—

"Turntable" .
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-

. seas "2

12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

Ws WELLINGTON |840 ke, 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Variety
8.15 Vocal duets
8.30 Piano solos for the ‘draw-ing room
8.45 "The Woman in White"9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Lionel __ Tertigs (viola), and
George Reeves (piano), SonataNo. 2 (Delius)
9.15 Sanroma and Hindemith,Sonata for Piano for Four
Hands (Hindemith)
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON |2uU 990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.15 Christmas in Camp8.15 One Good Deeda Day8.28 Krazy Kapers as
9, 2. Piccadilly on Parade
9.16 "Silas Marner"
9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Studio programme9.0 Station notices9.2 Recordings10.0 Close down

N7 trl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Uncle George6.0 "Michael Strogof"’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements"Here’s a Queer Thing!"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Variety hour
8.30 Dance _ session (Geraldo’sOrchestra)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Alfredo Campoli’s SalonOrchestra
9.3? The Kentucky Minstrels,"She Wandered Down the Moun-tainside"’ (Clay)9.37 Reginald Dixon (Organ),"Stephen Foster Medley"9.43 Nat Shilkret and the Salon
Group,"Kiss Me Again" (Herbert)9.47 Drama in Cameo: "The IIl-fated Princess"
10. 0 Close down

AYAN NELSON920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.23 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety8.30 Light Classical music9. 1 "Grand Opera Excerpts9.45 "Live, Love and Laugh"10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. Popular items7.15 American Legion Band7.30 Deanna Durbin and JuneBarson (sopranos)
° Whistling solos
Light concert programme
Songs of the West
AA
gems

Dance musie
Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 kc 416m

1
3
1

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Moods:With the Children
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music11.0 "A Summer in Syria":Talk prepared by Faith Matthew11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
By: Mrs. M. C, Allan© Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour4. 0 Variety programme= Light orchestras .and bal-ads
O Children’s session:
"Brownie, Niccolo and Val"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Loeal news service, in-cluding Rakaia Ewe Fair report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Chopin and his Music"
8. 0 Beecham and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra,"The Hebrides" Overture (Men-delssohn)
8. 9 Studio recital by ClaudeTanner (‘cellist),"Ave Verum" (Mozart), "Arle-quin" (Popper), "Songs MyMother Taught Me" (Dvorak),"Andaluza" (Granados)

8.22 Dorati and London Phil«
harmonie Orchestra,"Scuola di Ballo". Ballet Musi¢
(Boccherini, orch, Francaix)
8.40 Studio recital by NancySherris (contralto),"Silent Noon’ (Vaughan Wil-liams), "Five Eyes" (Arm-
Strong Gibbs), "A Soft Day"
(C. V. Stanford), "Sea Wrack"(Hamilton Harty)
8.52 Beecham and London Phileharmonic Orchestra,"Summer Night on the River"
(Delius)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 London Palladium Orches-tra,
"Merchant of Venice" Suite
(Rosse)
9.41 Alfred Piccaver (tenor),"Homing" (del Riego), "I HearYou Calling Me" (Marshall),"Because"? (d’Hardelot), "Until"
(Sanderson)
9.53 Alfredo Campoli’s Concert
Orchestra,"With the Classics"
10.2 "The Masters in LighterMood"’
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SALE CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m
5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 For the Bandsman, with"Theatre Box" at 8.25
9. 0 Grand Opera session
9.30 Air Force signal preparaetion
10. 0 Light concert
10.30 Close down

PSY ZAR] GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12;0 Lunch music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance tunes and popularsongs
5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards, "Merry Wives ofWindsor" Overture (Nicola)
7.12 Foden’s Motor Works
Band, "Flying Squad’ (OrdHume), "Britain* on Patrol?
(Stewart, arr. Wright)
7.24 Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Loving Cup Memories" (arr,Ison)
7.32 Dance music
8. 0 "Piccadilly"
8.35 Variety and yaudeville9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Orchestral and ballad pro-gramme
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work10. 0 "Cooking by Gas: FruitDesserts": A talk by Miss J,
Ainge
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: World’ Famous Orchestras: The Boston
Symphony Orchestra

eS of address may be madeby giving two weeks’ notice tothe Publishing Department, "The
Listener," Box 1707, Lambton Quay,
Wellington, C.1.
These programmes are correct’ as
we go to press. Any last-minute altera-.
tions will be announced over the air,

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice tothe Publishing Department, "The
Listener," Box 1707, Lambton Quay,Wellington, C.1. :

These programmes are correct as
we go to press. Any last-minute altera-tions will be announced over the air.


